



Box 219, 1350 Aster Street,
Pemberton, BC V0N 2L0
PH. 604-894-6371, 800-298-7753
F: 604-894-6526
INFO@SLRD.BC.CA WWW.SLRD.BC.CA

PUBLIC NOTICE

PEMBERTON NORTH WATER SYSTEM HYDRANT FLUSHING AND MAINTENANCE

Tuesday, June 23, 2020

8:30 AM to 5:30 PM

DISRUPTIONS TO WATER SERVICE ARE MINIMAL

Flushing can improve water quality by reducing the sediment that comes from the inside of the pipes and flushing will decrease the rate of bacterial growth. It can also improve taste, odour & colour. Our aim is to run the water until it is completely clear, but you may experience some of the following in a very limited capacity:

- Water pressure may be temporarily reduced.
- You may experience temporary discoloration of water. If so, run water up to five to ten minutes - this should clear it up.
- Refrain from using a washing machine during this time.

If you have any questions or require additional information please contact the SLRD, Environmental Services Department at 604-894-6371.

06/19/20